# OP \$40.00 1759657

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM582677 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENTEFFECTIVE DATE:10/01/2015

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
OLDCDS, LLC	FORMERLY CDS Analytical, LLC	06/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEBRASKA	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CDS Analytical, LLC	
Street Address:	114 South Street	
City:	Hopkinton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01748	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1759657	CDS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6177200366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6177552318

Email: lpuglia@sassooncymrot.com

Correspondent Name: Lauren Puglia
Address Line 1: 84 State Street

Address Line 2: Suite 820

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren Puglia
SIGNATURE:	/LaurenPuglia/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment CDS 6-22-20#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0394

# Trademark Assignment Agreement

WHEREAS, OLDCDS, LLC (formerly known as CDS Analytical, LLC), a Nebraska limited liability company ("Assignor"), has adopted and used in its business the trademark "CDS", which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1.759.657 (March 23, 1993), for laboratory equipment; namely, apparatus for preparation, modification, chromatographic analysis and prese spectroscopic chemical analysis (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an asset purchase agreement and intellectual property assignment agreement, each effective as of October 1, 2015, CDS Analytical, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company ("Assignee"), acquired all of the business assets of Assignor, including all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee, nunc protunc as of October 1, 2015, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof, Reg. No. 1,759.657, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of June 32, 2020.

## Assignor:

OLDCDS, LLC (formerly CDS Analytical LLC), a Nebraska limited liability company

By: Robert V. Dwyer, Jr.

Presiden

Acknowledged and Agreed:

Assignee:

CDS Analytical LLC,

a Massachusetts limited liability company

By: Celly Ke Hu

Ke Hu President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 06/23/2020